
Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2020.09.264 
PR No. 9.004/ 28-Aug-2020 

 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 
07 September 2020 
 
The TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD invites you to submit quotations for the item/s 
listed below; 
 
Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2020.09.264 
PR No. 9.004 / 28-Aug-2020 
 
 
REQUIREMENTS:  SERVICES OF A TOUR OPERATOR TO PROVIDE ACCOMMODATION 
VOUCHERS FOR PHITEX 2020 ONLINE GAMES (PHILIPPINES 360) – 2ND POSTING 
 

Quantity Particulars 
Estimated 
Unit Price 

Estimated 
Total Amount 

 
 
PCS 

PCS 

PCS 

ACCOMODATION VOUCHERS AS PRIZES  
 
1ST PRIZE (12 Winners) 

2ND PRIZE (12 Winners) 

3rd PRIZE (12 Winners) 

VOUCHER SPECIFICATION 

a) Accommodation Vouchers must be valid and 
redeemable within two (2) years from the date 
of issuance. 

b) Winners are entitled to select a 
destination/accommodation of choice within 
the Philippines, with approval from TPB, within 
the two-year validity period. (Tour Operator 
may also suggest accommodations on the 
destination selected by the winner) 

c) Accommodation Vouchers must be flexible on 
the winner’s requirement, provided it is within 
the equivalent value of the prize. Any excess in 
the value of the prize shall be charged to the 
winners accordingly. 

d) Accommodation Vouchers shall be transferrable 
but not convertible to cash. 

 

P14,000.00 

P9,000.00 

P7,000.00 

 

P168,000.00 

P108,000.00 

P84,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2020.09.264 
PR No. 9.004/ 28-Aug-2020 

HOTEL SPECIFICATION 
a) Hotel vouchers to be provided to winners must 

be 3 or 4-star hotel accommodations. 
b) All rooms to be provided must be a                           

Deluxe double/twin sharing room class. 
c) Accommodation must be duly accredited by the 

Department of Tourism (DOT) in the current 
year. 

OTHER PROVISION 
a) A quarterly report must be submitted to TPB on 

the status of the utilization of the Voucher.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Total: 
PhP360,000.00 

Terms 30 days upon receipt of invoice   

ABC 
Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) is P360,000.00 
inclusive of all applicable taxes 

  

Please submit your quotation and legal documents thru email address at 

genesis_lee@tpb.gov.ph not later than 11 September 2020 on or before 1700H.  

Thank you very much. 

 
ELOISA A. ROMERO 
Head, Procurement and General Services Division 
 
 
Contact Person   (MISS) GENESIS WEIYN B. LEE 
Contact No.    0921-702-9239 
 
Note: All entries must be typewritten in your company letterhead. 
Price Validity shall be for a period of thirty (30) calendar days. 

Suppliers must submit the following legal documents to be eligible to participate in 

the bidding: 

1. DTI/SEC Registration 
2. Mayor's Permit/ License 
3. BIR Registration / TIN 
4. Company Profile/ Reference 
5. PhilGEPs Certificate 
6. Omnibus Sworn Statement 
7. DOT Accredited / TPB Member  


